
 

Renewal and Amendment No. 2 to  

Standard Agreement with CaptureRx 

NTE:  $97,800 1  

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 2 

TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

County of Monterey and CaptureRX 

 

 

THIS RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Agreement is made by and between 

CaptureRX hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the 

State of California, on behalf of its Health Department, hereinafter referred to as “County”. 

 

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2019, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have heretofore 

entered into an Agreement for 340B pharmacy claims identification and reporting services 

for the term December 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021 and an amount of $25,000; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2020, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into 

Amendment No. 1 to increase the contract amount by an additional $72,800 for a new 

Agreement total of $97,800; and  

 

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2021, the Agreement expired by its terms; and 

 

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wish to renew and amend the Agreement 

retroactive to January 1, 2022; and 

 

WHEREAS, this Renewal and Amendment No. 2 is necessary due to County’s 

continued need for CONTRACTOR’s services; and 

 

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wish to extend the term of this Agreement to 

June 30, 2022. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree as follows: 

 

1. This Agreement is hereby renewed retroactive to January 1, 2022, and all of its prior 

terms and conditions shall be deemed to have been in effect continuously since that time. 

 

2. Section 3.01. Section 3.01, TERM OF AGREEMENT is hereby amended and restated to 

read in its entirety as follows: 

 

“3.01. The term of the Agreement is from December 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022,  

unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of 

no force or effect until signed by both CONTRACTOR and County and with County 

signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not commence work before County signs the 

Agreement.” 

 

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provisions of the 

Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Renewal and Amendment No. 2 and shall 

continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement. 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0DCD0B8-7AAD-479E-865E-972D71AABE23DocuSign Envelope ID: 172F413C-3C0E-4CC7-B07D-D16C2CEDACE4



 

Renewal and Amendment No. 2 to  

Standard Agreement with CaptureRx 

NTE:  $97,800 2  

 

4. A copy of this Renewal and Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the original Agreement 

executed by County on December 1, 2019. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and CONTRACTOR have executed this Renewal and 

Amendment No. 2 as of the day and year written below.  

 

 

 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY    CaptureRx 
 

 

By:       By:      

Contracts/Purchasing Officer     

       Name:      

Date:        

       Title:      

        

       Date:      

By:        

Director of Health     

Department of Health     

       By:      

Date:        

       Name:      

        

Approved as to Legal Form:    Title:      

        

By:       Date:      

Stacy L. Saetta, Chief Deputy County Counsel   

        

Date:       

 

 

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:    

 

By:      

Auditor/Controller     

  

Date:      

 
*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the 

full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers.  If 

CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of 

a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is 

contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall 

personally sign the Agreement.  

1Approval by County Counsel is required 2Approval by Auditor-Controller is required  

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0DCD0B8-7AAD-479E-865E-972D71AABE23

Chris Hotchkiss

2/28/2022 | 11:43 AM CST

CEO

Holly Russo

3/1/2022 | 8:57 AM PST

CNO

DocuSign Envelope ID: 172F413C-3C0E-4CC7-B07D-D16C2CEDACE4

3/3/2022 | 12:03 PM PST

3/4/2022 | 9:48 AM PST


	RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 2

		2022-03-04T10:01:01-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




